                         SMD Power Inductors
-YNR8065 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ Features
● Low profile construction and miniature size.
● Magnetic shielded construction.
● High current saturation.

■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
TYPE A B C Max. D E Ref. F Ref. G Ref.
YNR8065 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 6.50 2.00±0.3 7.50 2.20 3.80
                         SMD Power Inductors
-YNR8065 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ YNR8065 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω) Heat Rating
Current (A)
Saturation
Current (A) Typ. Max.
YNR8065-1R0□ 1.00 0.008 0.011 7.00 20.00
YNR8065-2R2□ 2.20 0.013 0.016 4.50 12.00
YNR8065-3R3□ 3.30 0.015 0.018 5.10 9.50
YNR8065-4R7□ 4.70 0.018 0.022 4.70 8.50
YNR8065-5R6□ 5.60 0.022 0.026 4.50 8.00
YNR8065-6R8□ 6.80 0.022 0.026 4.50 7.50
YNR8065-8R2□ 8.20 0.026 0.031 4.20 7.00
YNR8065-100□ 10.0 0.037 0.044 3.20 8.00
YNR8065-150□ 15.0 0.044 0.053 3.30 5.70
YNR8065-220□ 22.0 0.060 0.072 2.70 4.30
YNR8065-330□ 33.0 0.100 0.110 2.00 3.40
YNR8065-470□ 47.0 0.127 0.152 1.85 3.40
YNR8065-560□ 56.0 0.165 0.198 1.35 3.20
YNR8065-680□ 68.0 0.182 0.218 1.55 2.70
YNR8065-101□ 100 0.233 0.280 1.35 2.00
YNR8065-151□ 150 0.353 0.440 0.95 1.60
YNR8065-221□ 220 0.547 0.656 0.80 1.20
YNR8065-331□ 330 0.700 0.840 0.75 1.00
YNR8065-471□ 470 1.300 1.560 0.55 1.00
YNR8065-681□ 680 1.620 1.944 0.52 0.85
YNR8065-102□ 1000 2.350 2.820 0.40 0.65
YNR8065-152□ 1500 3.650 4.380 0.32 0.54
YNR8065-222□ 2200 5.000 6.000 0.27 0.45
YNR8065-332□ 3300 7.300 8.760 0.23 0.36
                         SMD Power Inductors
-YNR8065 Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司                       Tel:0755-27803896  Fax:0755-27803897
■ YNR8065 Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω) Heat Rating
Current (A)
Saturation
Current (A) Typ. Max.
YNR8065-472□ 4700 12.150 14.580 0.18 0.29
YNR8065-682□ 6800 18.700 22.440 0.14 0.26
YNR8065-103□ 10000 22.800 27.360 0.13 0.20
※ The saturation current value is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.(at 20℃)
※ The temperature rise current value is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at
20℃)
※ The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and